(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Hand Phone of new generation.
●    Personal computers.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Small size with the electrode attached to the ferrite RI core directly.

●    Operating temperature range:
       -40℃~+125℃ :
Part Numbering System
SPU  0503 - 6R8   N
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30% ; M: ±20%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 101 : 100μH)
2
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
Fig. 4
Codes A B C (Max) D E G H I J
SPU0302 3.85±0.30 3.85±0.30 2.00 3.90±0.20 1.60 3.20 1.90 3.00 4.55
SPU0303 3.85±0.30 3.85±0.30 3.00 3.90±0.20 1.60 3.20 1.90 3.00 4.55
SPU0502 5.30max 5.30max 2.00 5.70±0.40 1.60 4.20 1.90 3.90 5.70
SPU0503 5.30max 5.30max 3.00 5.70±0.40 1.60 4.20 1.90 3.90 5.70
SPU0603 5.90±0.20 5.90±0.20 3.00 6.40±0.30 2.40 4.70 2.70 4.40 6.50
3
PCB Pattern
I
H
J
C
A
B
E
G
D
220
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPU 0302 / 0303 TYPE
0302 0303 0302 0303
R47 0.47 N 0.017 - 1.840 -
1R0 1.0 N 0.030 0.009 1.800 1.900
1R2 1.2 N 0.043 0.010 1.700 1.750
1R5 1.5 N 0.052 0.013 1.600 1.450
1R8 1.8 N 0.056 - 1.550 -
2R0 2.0 N 0.057 0.016 1.510 1.250
2R2 2.2 N 0.058 0.025 1.500 1.150
2R4 2.4 N 0.059 - 1.410 -
2R5 2.5 N 0.059 0.018 1.400 1.050
2R7 2.7 N 0.060 0.020 1.350 1.000
3R3 3.3 N 0.064 0.030 1.300 0.960
3R5 3.5 N 0.127 0.025 1.300 0.950
3R9 3.9 N - 0.033 - 0.870
4R7 4.7 N 0.146 0.039 1.100 0.780
5R6 5.6 N 0.176 0.044 0.950 0.740
6R2 6.2 N 0.220 - 0.910 -
6R8 6.8 N 0.238 0.051 0.900 0.680
8R2 8.2 N 0.272 0.065 0.800 0.570
100 10 M 0.299 0.092 0.700 0.430
120 12 M 0.350 0.100 0.620 0.380
150 15 M 0.472 0.113 0.610 0.330
180 18 M 0.552 0.125 0.580 0.300
220 22 M 0.592 0.146 0.520 0.280
270 27 M 0.630 0.176 0.440 0.260
330 33 M 1.075 0.214 0.430 0.230
390 39 M 1.269 0.225 0.370 0.210
470 47 M 1.309 0.304 0.340 0.190
560 56 M 1.960 0.324 0.290 0.170
680 68 M 2.613 0.472 0.250 0.156
820 82 M 2.950 0.539 0.200 0.142
101 100 M 3.255 0.608 0.190 0.128
121 120 M 3.350 0.757 0.150 0.116
151 150 M 3.550 0.882 0.120 0.106
181 180 M 4.000 1.130 0.100 0.095
221 220 M 4.900 1.269 0.090 0.087